 ENGINEERED SYSTEMS (ESG) STANDARD NO. R-1101
 ENGINEERING STANDARD PAGE 1 OF 10
YORK  DATE 11-13-09
INTERNATIONAL  SUPERSEDES 08-20-09
CORPORATION YORK SYNTHETIC OIL ECN DX09-0403
 SPECIFICATION PREPARED BY M. Fetrow
  APPROVED BY G. Nickey
  APPROVED BY

(a) Quantity
(b) Size Container
(c) Type Designation
(d) ESG Part Number
(e) ESG Standard R-1101
7.2 All base oils shall be purchased by the refinery source designations and to the
requirements of this standard.
 ENGINEERED SYSTEMS (ESG) STANDARD NO. R-1101
 ENGINEERING STANDARD PAGE 8 OF 10
YORK  DATE 11-13-09
INTERNATIONAL  SUPERSEDES 08-20-09
CORPORATION YORK SYNTHETIC OIL ECN DX09-0403
 SPECIFICATION PREPARED BY M. Fetrow
  APPROVED BY G. Nickey
  APPROVED BY
8. APPLICATION (ENGINEERED SYSTEMS INFORMATION ONLY)
8.1 Application for the different types of oils is shown in Table 8.1
TABLE 8.1
DESIGNATION APPLICATION
YORK OIL "G" Screw compressors in systems where better oil separation is
required with R-22.
YORK OIL "H"
Open and hermetic reciprocating compressors with evaporator
temperatures above 20qF.  Operating on R134a.Multistage
centrifugals operating on R134a with sump pressures above 60 psig
and below 85 psig.
YORK OIL "J"
For OT single-stage compressors with R-134a.
For Standard OM water chillers on R134a.
For multi-stage compressors operating on R134a with sump
pressures above 30 psig and below 60 psig.
YORK OIL "K"
YK centrifugal compressors with R-134a.
Open Reciprocating compressors operating on R134a with evaporator
temp below 20qF.
Multistage compressors operating on R134a with sump pressure
below 30 psig.
YORK OIL “L” Multistage compressors operating on R134a with sump pressures
above 85 psig.
YORK OIL “M” Multistage compressors operating on Hydro Carbon applications
(for more details consult “M” Compressor Engineering).
YORK OIL “N” Multistage compressors operating on Hydro Carbons applications
(for more details consult “M” Compressor Engineering).
YORK OIL “O” Multistage compressors operating with R22.
YORK OIL “P” Screw compressors in systems where a lower viscosity than “G” Oil
is required but oil separation is an issue.
YORK OIL “Q” Multistage compressors operating on Hydro Carbons applications
(for more details consult “M” Compressor Engineering).
YORK OIL “R” Multistage compressors operating on Hydro Carbons applications
(for more details consult “M” Compressor Engineering).
YORK OIL “S” Screw compressors in systems where a lower viscosity than “P” Oil
is required but oil separation is an issue.
YORK OIL “T” Maneurop supplied HFC (R-407C) scroll compressors.
YORK OIL “W”
YTS (Hanbell) screw compressors operating on HFC condensing above
115qF.
YORK OIL “Y” Hitachi screw compressors operating on HFC.
8.2    Part numbers for York Oil in 5-gallon cans or pails and for cartons of one-gallon
cans (6 per carton) are to be called for on the Bill of Material in whole
quantities only.
8.3 Packaged York Oils should not be stored outdoors unprotected.
 ENGINEERED SYSTEMS (ESG) STANDARD NO. R-1101
 ENGINEERING STANDARD PAGE 9 OF 10
YORK  DATE 11-13-09
INTERNATIONAL  SUPERSEDES 08-20-09
CORPORATION YORK SYNTHETIC OIL ECN DX09-0403
 SPECIFICATION PREPARED BY M. Fetrow
  APPROVED BY G. Nickey
  APPROVED BY
9. MISCELLANEOUS